PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yu Sun	05/27/2007
Yanning Liu	05/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxtor Corporation
Street Address:	920 Disc Drive
City:	Scotts Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11713531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)557-8475

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-975-7963

Email: PTOMailLosAngeles@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Ted R. Rittmaster

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043886-0258
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted R. Rittmaster

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019351 FRAME: 0904

500285565

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019351 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yu SUN of 39491 Benavente Ave., Fremont, California 94539 and Yanning LIU of 6766 Aberdale Circle, San Ramon, California 94582, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled RADIAL POSITION SEEK TUNING FOR ACOUSTIC PERFORMANCE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 07922/3123-871 (043886-0258) and

____ is attached hereto.

X was filed on 3/1/2007 as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 11/713,531 and was amended on ____ (if applicable).

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MAXTOR CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefore to a party other than MAXTOR CORPORATION and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefore to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining, sustaining and enforcing of any and all such Letters Patent and patent rights and in confirming the assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MAXTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 5/27/2007

By: 71 SUN

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

By: 71 SUN

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared _______, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

PATENT

REEL: 019351 FRAME: 0906

Given under my hand and seal o	of office this <u>2/7</u>	<u>1</u> day of	CHI	_,200 <u>:/</u> НО СНАÑ	C/A	vel-
		-Notary-Pt	ablie- Wi	tness	40	
My Commission Expires		•••••		-		·
Date:	Ву:	Yanning L		·		
		Yanning L	IU			
STATE OF) .) ss,					
COUNTY OF)					
Before me, a Notary Public in an me to be the person whose name is subscri the purposes and considerations therein e	bed to the foregoi	and State, pers ng instrument,	sonally app and ackno	eared wledged to me	that he execut	known to ed the same for
Given under my hand and seal o	f office this	_ day of		_, 200		
		Notary Pu	ıblic			
		My Comm	nission Ex	oires		

PATENT

REEL: 019351 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT

6766 A entitled applica	WHEREAS, Yu SUN of 39491 Benavente Ave., Fremont, California 94539 and Yanning LIU of berdale Circle, San Ramon, California 94582, have invented a certain new and useful invention RADIAL POSITION SEEK TUNING FOR ACOUSTIC PERFORMANCE for which an tion for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being ed as Attorney Docket No. 07922/3123-871 (043886-0258) and
•	is attached hereto.
<u>X</u>	was filed on 3/1/2007 as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 11/713,531 and was amended on (if applicable).
and valithe assisted Corporalegal real and all foreign extension extension country transfer patent tany assisted cooperate Patent acceptance of the cooperate o	NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good uable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of ignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MAXTOR CORPORATION, a Delaward ation having a place of business at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066, its successors, presentatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for on filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models can or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other, we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been right to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application of therefore to a party other than MAXTOR CORPORATION and we are under no obligation to make ignment of the invention, application, or patent therefore to any other party; and we further agree to attempt the assignee hereunder in the obtaining, sustaining and enforcing of any and all such Letters and patent rights and in confirming the assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the cof said assignee.
accorda	The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in ance with the terms of this Assignment, to MAXTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal nutatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.
hereund	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated der.
Date: _	By: Yu SUN
STATE	OF)
COUNT) ss. Y OF

LACA_799347.1

purposes and considerations therein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 019351 FRAME: 0908

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ______, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the

Given under my hand and seal of office this d	ay of, 200
*	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	
Date: $\frac{05/15/07}{Y}$ By: $\frac{1}{Y}$	anning L(U)
STATE OF CASIFORWIA) ss.	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) ss.	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and	State, personally appeared Valuing Liu, known to instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
Given under my hand and seal of office this 15th d	ay of May , 2007
*	Notary Public
Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	11-17-07
to be the person(s)who appeared before me.	My Commission Expires
	F. GEORGE Comm. # 1451371 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov. 17, 2007

RECORDED: 05/29/2007